



NXAUCDUAL01

WIRELESS HEADSET WITH MIC AND ENC

EN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

The headset NXAUCDUAL01 uses the latest dual technology: Wireless 2.4 GHz or B5.3. It has a comfortable, ergonomic design. Its sound is of high quality, and it has a double microphone. It incorporates ENC and volume controls in the same headset.

PACKAGE CONTENTS:

NXAUCDUAL01
Cable USB-A to USB-C
Nano Receiver 2.4 GHz
User Guide.

Note:
Make sure your packaging contains the items described above. If you find that any item is missing or damaged, please contact your dealer.

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Read this guide before using your device.
Never open the electronic internal parts, danger of electric shock.
Do not insert objects of any kind into the unit through the electronic holes as they may come into contact with charging points and cause short circuits in the parts and cause fire or electric shock.
Do not spill any liquid on the unit.
Never throw the product into a heat or fire source.
Always keep the product at room temperature, maximum 30° C.
Do not drop the product, do not sit on it, do not bend the cord. Danger of breakage.
When cleaning the device, make sure you do not disconnect it, use a soft cloth instead of industrial chemicals to clean the device, make sure not to let water into the device.
Do not disassemble this device without permission.
In case of a fault, be sure to contact a technical support person to fix it.
Unauthorized disassembly of this device may result in electric shock or fire.
In case of a strange smell or noise in this device, be sure to disconnect the power adapter and contact authorized service.
Do not use the headset at excessive volume to avoid damaging your hearing. Avoid getting the device wet. Do not use in the rain or expose to liquids. Keep the device out of the reach of young children to avoid accidents.
Follow local ordinances to dispose of the product.

DEVICE CHARGING:

Connect the supplied USB cable between the USB-C port on the headset and a 5 VDC/ 1 A power adapter (not included); you can also charge it in the USB port of your PC. During charging, the indicator will remain red and once charged it will turn off. Estimated charging time 1 for 2 hours.
The power supplied by the charger must be between a minimum of 2.5 watts required by the radio equipment and a maximum of 5.0 watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.



This device contains a built-in, non-removable rechargeable battery (Model: JZX 602030) with a capacity of 300 mAh and a voltage of 3.7 V. The battery provides up to 20 hours of operation with a full charge. To ensure battery longevity, do not allow it to fully discharge before recharging.

TURN ON OR OFF

Press the power button for 3 seconds to turn the headset on or off.
During a phone call:
To answer an incoming call: Briefly press the power button.
To reject the incoming call: Long press the power button.
To call the number of the last call: Quickly press the power button twice.
During music playback:
Play/Pause: Briefly press the power button.
Volume Up: Press the Volume Up button to increase the volume. Press and hold to skip to the next song.
Volume Down: Press the button to decrease the volume. Press and hold to return to the previous song.
Voice assistant:
Quickly press the power button three times.
Mute microphone function:
Press the microphone mute button on the headset to turn the microphone off or on. By default, the microphone is activated, when you press the button, it lights up white and the microphone will be muted.

ADJUSTING THE MICROPHONE AND CONNECTIONS:

The headset's microphone can rotate, allowing you to place it in the most comfortable position for use. Make sure the microphone is properly aligned for better voice pickup.
Wireless:
This device can be connected via B5.3 or 2.4 GHz wireless.

Turn on the earbud.
The device will enter B5.3 mode. (If it doesn't go into B5.3 mode, double-tap the microphone button to switch modes.) The indicator will flash white, once paired the indicator will turn blue.
Perform a B5.3 device search on your smartphone, tablet, or PC and search for the device named NXAUCDUAL01.
Then tap connect and the device is fully connected.
Wireless 2.4 GHz:
Connect the included USB-C / USB-A adapter to a USB port on your PC, console, or compatible device.
Then tap connect and the device will connect to the 2.4 GHz wireless mode.
The device will automatically connect in 2.4 GHz mode.

Unpair the headset

Press the volume + and volume – button simultaneously for 5 seconds.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT:

For more information, visit www.niloxtech.com.

TROUBLESHOOTING:

No sound is heard: Check that the earbuds are not muted and if the volume is set correctly, also check if the earbud is properly connected. Microphone not working: Make sure the microphone is properly positioned and not muted.

Solutions for 2.4 GHz Mode Problems:

Signal interference:
- Solution: Make sure that the headset and USB 2.4 GHz receiver are as close to the receiving device as possible, with no physical obstacles such as walls or metal between them. It also avoids the proximity of other devices that use the same frequency (Wi-Fi, microwave, etc.).
- Solution: If you experience interference, try changing the channel of your Wi-Fi router to a less saturated one, as some routers allow you to select the channel of the 2.4 GHz signal.
Unstable connection or loss of signal:
- Solution: Make sure the USB 2.4 GHz receiver is properly inserted into your device's USB port. If necessary, try on a different port.
- Solution: If the connection is still unstable, try restarting your device and reconnecting your headset.
- Solution: Verify that the headset is within the effective connection range of the 2.4 GHz receiver (usually between 10 and 10 meters without obstacles).
USB receiver issues:
- Solution: Check that the USB receiver is clean and free of obstructions. If damaged, consult with technical support.
Desynchronization with the receiving device:
- Solution: Turn off the earbud and turn the device on to pair again by following the instructions in the manual. If this does not work, contact technical support.

Solutions for Problems in B5.3 Mode:

Desynchronization:
- Solution: If your device doesn't support B5.3, try updating your device's firmware or connect your headset using 2.4 GHz mode.
- Solution: Verify that your device has the latest version of B5.3 or consider using a compatible B5.3 adapter.
Slow connection or pairing issues:
- Solution: Make sure your headset is in pairing mode and your device's B5.3 is enabled. If pairing fails, restart both devices and try again.
- Solution: Erase any previously paired devices on the headset and the receiving device to avoid conflicts.
Interference or connection problems:
- Solution: Keep the headset as close to the B5.3 device as possible and make sure there are no other B5.3 devices interfering. If possible, turn off nearby B5.3 devices that you're not using.
- Solution: If the connection still fails, turn B5.3 off and on again on the receiving device.
Audio issues (low or low quality):
- Solution: Verify that your device is streaming audio in a quality that the headset can support.
- Solution: If you experience audio lag, try using 2.4 GHz mode, as it can offer lower latency than B5.3, especially for gaming or video.
Battery consumption:
- Solution: If B5.3 mode consumes too much battery, switch to 2.4 GHz mode, which usually consumes less power.
- Solution: Make sure to charge the headset before the battery reaches low levels. If battery life is still an issue, consult your technical service.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Dual connection mode: Wireless 2.4 GHz + B5.3
Frequency: 2408-2480 GHz
Operating distance: Up to 10 m.
Soft pads.
Dual microphone.
Operating time: up to 20 hours.
Built-in rechargeable battery (3.7 V / 300 mAh). Non-detachable.
USB-C charging port.
Nano Adapter Receiver USB-A and USB-C.

Earphones
Stere.
Speaker Size: Ø 40 mm.
Sensitivity: 114 ± 3 dB.
Impedance: 32 Ω.
Response in frequency: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
Maximum power: 30 mW.

Microphone
Electronic noise cancellation (ENC).
Rotation: 270 degrees.
Size: Ø 8 x 27 mm.
Microphone sensitivity: -42 dB ± 3 dB.
Output impedance: ± 2.2 KΩ.
Omnidirectional directivity.

Volume control and microphone mute buttons on the headpieces.
Includes 30 cm USB-A to USB-C charging cable.
Dimensions: 175 × 6.8 × 17.8 cm.
Weight: 138 g.

IT

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:

Le cuffie NXAUCDUAL01 utilizzano la più recente tecnologia dual: Wireless 2.4 GHz o B5.3. Hanno un design comodo, ergonomico e leggero. Il suono è di alta qualità e dispone di un doppio microfono. Incorporano la funzione ENC e i controlli del volume sullo stesso auricolare.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:

NXAUCDUAL01
Cavo USB-A a USB-C
Nano Ricevitore 2.4 GHz
Guida per l'utente.

Note:
Assicurarsi che la confezione contenga tutti gli articoli descritti sopra. Se manca qualche elemento o risulta danneggiato, contattare il proprio rivenditore.

AVVERTENZE E ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA:

Leggere questa guida prima di utilizzare il dispositivo.
Non aprire mai le parti elettroniche interne, pericolo di shock elettrico.
Non inserire oggetti di alcun tipo all'interno dell'unità attraverso le aperture elettroniche poiché potrebbero entrare in contatto con punti in tensione e causare cortocircuiti o incendi.
Non versare liquidi sull'unità.
Non gettare mai il prodotto in una fonte di calore o fuoco.
Mantenere sempre il prodotto a temperatura ambiente, massimo 30° C.
Non far cadere il prodotto, non sedersi sopra, non piegare il cavo. Pericolo di rottura.
Durante la pulizia del dispositivo, assicurarsi di scollegarlo: utilizzare un panno morbido invece di prodotti chimici industriali e assicurarsi che l'acqua non penetri all'interno.
Non smontare questo dispositivo senza autorizzazione.
In caso di guasto, contattare il servizio tecnico per la riparazione.
L'autoregolazione non autorizzato di questo dispositivo può causare shock elettrico o incendi.
In caso di odori o rumori insoliti, scollegare immediatamente l'adattatore di alimentazione e contattare il servizio tecnico autorizzato.
Non usare la cuffia a volume eccessivo per evitare danni all'udito. Evitare il contatto con l'acqua. Non utilizzare sotto la pioggia né esporre a liquidi. Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento del prodotto.

RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO:

Collegare il cavo USB fornito tra la porta USB-C delle cuffie e un adattatore di alimentazione da 5 VDC / 1 A (non incluso); you can also charge it in the USB port of your PC. Durante la ricarica, l'indicatore rimane rosso e si spegne una volta completata. Tempo di ricarica stimato: 1 o 2 ore.
La potenza fornita dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra un minimo di 2.5 watt, richiesto dal dispositivo radio, e a massimo di 5.0 watt per ottenere la massima velocità di ricarica.



Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria ricaricabile integrata e non rimovibile (Modello: JZX 602030) con una capacità di 300 mAh e una tensione di 3.7 V. La batteria fornisce fino a 20 ore di funzionamento con una carica completa. Per garantire la longevità della batteria, non lasciarla scaricarsi completamente prima di ricaricarla.

FUNZIONI DEI PULSANTI:

Accensione o spegnimento:
Premere il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi per accendere o spegnere le cuffie.
Durante una chiamata telefonica:
Per rispondere a una chiamata in arrivo: premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione.
Per rifiutare la chiamata in arrivo: tenere premuto a lungo il pulsante di accensione.
Per richiamare l'ultimo numero: premere rapidamente due volte il pulsante di accensione.
Durante la riproduzione musicale:
Riproduci/Pausa: premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione.
Aumentare il volume: premere il pulsante Volume + per aumentare. Tenere premuto per passare alla canzone successiva.
Diminuire il volume: premere il pulsante Volume - per ridurre. Tenere premuto per tornare alla canzone precedente.
Assistenza vocale:
Premere rapidamente tre volte il pulsante di accensione.
Funzione disattivazione microfono
Premere il pulsante di disattivazione del microfono sulla cuffia per attivare o disattivare il microfono. Per impostazione predefinita, il microfono è attivo: quando si preme il pulsante, si illumina di bianco e il microfono viene disattivato.

REGOLAZIONE DEL MICROFONO E CONNESSIONI:

Il microfono delle cuffie può ruotare, consentendo di posizionarlo nella posizione più comoda per l'uso. Assicurarsi che il microfono sia correttamente allineato per la migliore captazione della voce.
Wireless:
Questo dispositivo può essere collegato tramite B5.3 o 2.4 GHz wireless.

Accendere l'auricolare.
Il dispositivo entrerà in modalità B5.3. (Se non entra in modalità B5.3, tocca due volte il pulsante del microfono per cambiare modalità.) L'indicatore lampeggia bianco, una volta accoppiato, l'indicatore si spegnerà.
Eseguiere una ricerca dispositivi B5.3 sui smartphone, tablet o PC o cercare il dispositivo denominato NXAUCDUAL01.
Toccare poi "Connetti" e il dispositivo sarà completamente collegato.
Wireless 2.4 GHz:
Collegare l'adattatore USB-C / USB-A incluso a una porta USB del PC, console o dispositivo compatibile.
Premere il pulsante di accensione e il dispositivo passerà alla modalità wireless 2.4 GHz.
Il dispositivo si collegherà automaticamente in modalità 2.4 GHz.
Disconnettere le cuffie:
Per informazioni, visitate www.niloxtech.com.
Premere il pulsante volume + e volume - per 5 secondi.

ASSISTENZA TECNICA:

Per maggiori informazioni, visitate www.niloxtech.com.

RESOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI:

Nessun suono, verificare che le cuffie non siano disattivate e che il volume sia impostato correttamente; controllare anche che siano collegate correttamente.
Microfono non funzionante: assicurarsi che il microfono sia posizionato correttamente e non sia disattivato.

Soluzioni per problemi in modalità 2.4 GHz:

Interferenza di segnale:
- Soluzione: assicurarsi che le cuffie e il ricevitore USB 2.4 GHz siano il più vicino possibile al dispositivo ricevente, senza ostacoli fisici come pareti o metallo tra di essi. Evitare la vicinanza di altri dispositivi che utilizzano la stessa frequenza (Wi-Fi, microonde, ecc.).
- Soluzione: se si verificano interferenze, provare a cambiare il canale del router Wi-Fi su uno meno saturo.
Connessione instabile o perdita di segnale:
- Soluzione: verificare che il dispositivo trasmetta l'audio in una qualità supportata dalle cuffie.
Connessione lenta o problemi di associazione:
- Soluzione: assicurarsi che le cuffie siano in modalità pairing e che il B5.3 del dispositivo sia attivo. In caso di errore, riavviare entrambi i dispositivi.
- Soluzione: eliminare i dispositivi precedentemente associati per evitare conflitti.
- Soluzione: If the connection still fails, turn B5.3 off and on again on the receiving device.
Audio issues (low or low quality):
- Solution: Verify that your device is streaming audio in a quality that the headset can support.
- Solution: If you experience audio lag, try using 2.4 GHz mode, as it can offer lower latency than B5.3, especially for gaming or video.
Battery consumption:
- Solution: If B5.3 mode consumes too much battery, switch to 2.4 GHz mode, which usually consumes less power.
- Solution: Make sure to charge the headset before the battery reaches low levels. If battery life is still an issue, consult your technical service.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Dual connection mode: Wireless 2.4 GHz + B5.3
Frequency: 2408-2480 GHz
Operating distance: Up to 10 m.
Soft pads.
Dual microphone.
Operating time: up to 20 hours.
Built-in rechargeable battery (3.7 V / 300 mAh). Non-detachable.
USB-C charging port.
Nano Adapter Receiver USB-A and USB-C.

Earphones
Stere.
Speaker Size: Ø 40 mm.
Sensitivity: 114 ± 3 dB.
Impedance: 32 Ω.
Response in frequency: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
Maximum power: 30 mW.

Microphone
Electronic noise cancellation (ENC).
Rotation: 270 degrees.
Size: Ø 8 x 27 mm.
Microphone sensitivity: -42 dB ± 3 dB.
Output impedance: ± 2.2 KΩ.
Directivity omnidirectional.

Pulsanti di controllo volume e disattivazione microfono sulle cuffie.
Include cavo di ricarica USB-A a USB-C di 30 cm.
Dimensioni: 175 × 6.8 × 17.8 cm.
Peso: 138 g.

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

El auricular NXAUCDUAL01 usa la última tecnología dual: inalámbrica 2.4 GHz o B5.3. Tiene un diseño cómodo, ergonómico y ligero. El sonido es de alta calidad, y dispone de doble micrófono. Incorpora ENC y controles de volumen en el mismo auricular.

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE:

NXAUCDUAL01
Cable USB-A a USB-C
Nano Receiver 2.4 GHz
Guía de usuario.

Note:
Asegúrese de que su embalaje contenga los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra que falta algún elemento o está dañado, por favor, contacte con su distribuidor.

ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

Lea esta guía antes de usar el dispositivo.
Nunca abra las partes internas electrónicas, peligro de descarga eléctrica.
No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios electrónicos ya que pueden entrar en contacto con puntos de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos o incendios o descargas eléctricas.
No derrame ningún tipo de líquido sobre la unidad.
Nunca arroje el producto a una fuente de calor o fuego.
Mantenga siempre el producto a una temperatura ambiente, máximo 30° C.
No deje caer el producto, no se siente sobre él, no doble el cable. Peligro de rotura.
Cuando limpie el dispositivo, asegúrese de desconectarlo, use un paño suave en lugar de químicos industriales para limpiar el dispositivo, asegúrese de no dejar entrar agua en el dispositivo.
No desmonte este dispositivo sin autorización.
En caso de avería, contacte un técnico de asistencia para el reparar.
El desmontaje no autorizado de este dispositivo puede resultar en choque eléctrico o incendio.
En caso de olor o ruido raro en este dispositivo, desconecte el adaptador de alimentación y contacte al servicio autorizado.
No utilice el auricular a un volumen excesivo para evitar daños en su audición.
Evite el uso del dispositivo. No lo use bajo la lluvia ni exponga a líquidos.
Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de niños pequeños para evitar accidentes.
Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

CARGA DEL DISPOSITIVO:

Conecte el cable USB suministrado entre el puerto USB-C del auricular y un adaptador de corriente de 5 VDC / 1 A (no suministrado); también puede cargarlo en el puerto USB de su PC. Durante la carga, el indicador permanecerá encendido en color rojo y una vez cargado se apagará. Tiempo estimado de carga 1 o 2 horas.
La potencia suministrada por el cargador debe ser entre un mínimo de 2.5 vatios requeridos por el equipo radioeléctrico y un máximo de 5.0 vatios a fin de alcanzar la máxima velocidad de carga.



Este dispositivo contiene una batería recargable interna no desmontable (Modelo: JZX 602030), con una capacidad de 300 mAh y una tensión de 3.7 V. La batería proporciona un tiempo de funcionamiento de hasta 20 horas con una carga completa. Para garantizar la durabilidad de la batería, asegúrese de no dejar que se descargue completamente antes de recargarla.

FUNCIONES DE LOS BOTONES:

Encender o apagar:
Presionar durante 3 segundos el botón de encendido para encender o apagar el auricular.
Durante una llamada telefónica:
Para atender una llamada: presione brevemente o botón de energía.
Para rechazar la llamada: mantenga el botón de energía presionado.
Para volver a ligar para el último número: presione rápidamente dos veces o botón de energía.
Durante la reproducción de música:
Reproducción/Pausa: presione brevemente el botón de energía.
Aumentar el volumen: presione el botón de Volume + para aumentar. Mantenga presionado para pasar a la música siguiente.
Disminuir el volumen: presione el botón de Volume - para disminuir. Mantenga presionado para volver a música anterior.
Asistente de voz:
Presione rápidamente el botón de energía tres veces.
Función de silenciamiento del micrófono:
Presione o botón de silencio micrófono nos auriculares para ligar o desligar el micrófono. Por defecto el micrófono está activo; cuando el botón es presionado, acóndese a una luz blanca e el micrófono é silenciado.

AJUSTE DEL MICROFONO Y CONEXIONES:

El micrófono del auricular puede rotar, lo que le permite colocarlo en la posición más cómoda para su uso. Asegúrese de que el micrófono esté correctamente alineado para una mejor captación de la voz.
Wireless:
Este dispositivo puede ser conectado a través de B5.3 o inalámbrica 2.4 GHz.
Encienda el auricular.
El dispositivo entrará en modo B5.3. (Si no entra en modo B5.3, pulse dos veces los botones del micrófono para cambiar de modo.) El indicador parpadeará en color blanco, una vez emparejado el indicador se apagará.
Ejecute una búsqueda de dispositivos B5.3 en su smartphone, tablet o PC y procure el dispositivo llamado NXAUCDUAL01.
Toque el botón "Connetti" e il dispositivo sarà completamente collegato.
Wireless 2.4 GHz:
Collegare l'adattatore USB-C / USB-A incluso a una porta USB del PC, console o dispositivo compatibile.
Premere il pulsante di accensione e il dispositivo passerà alla modalità wireless 2.4 GHz.
Il dispositivo si collegherà automaticamente in modalità 2.4 GHz.
Disconnettere le cuffie:
Per informazioni, visitate www.niloxtech.com.
Premere il pulsante volume + e volume - simultaneamente durante 5 segundos.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO:

Para más informaciones, visite www.niloxtech.com

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS:

No se escucha el sonido: Verifique que los auriculares no estén silenciados y si el volumen está ajustado correctamente.
Microfono non funzionante: assicurarsi che il microfono sia posizionato correttamente e non è stato silenziato.

Soluciones para problemas en modo 2.4 GHz:

Interferencia de señal:
- Solución: asegúrese de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén lo más cerca posible del dispositivo receptor, sin obstáculos físicos como paredes o metal entre ellos. Evite la proximidad con otros dispositivos que utilicen la misma frecuencia (Wi-Fi, microondas, etc.).
- Solución: si se verifican interferencias, intente alterar el canal de su router Wi-Fi para un menos congestionado.
Conexión inestable o pérdida de señal:
- Solución: verificar que el dispositivo transmita la versión más reciente de B5.3 o considere usar un adaptador B5.3.
Conexión lenta o problemas de asociación:
- Solución: asegurarse de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén correctamente insertados en el puerto USB de su dispositivo.
- Solución: Si se necesitan dispositivos antiguos para evitar conflictos.
- Solución: Si la conexión sigue fallando, apaga y enciende nuevamente el B5.3 en el dispositivo receptor.
Problemas con el receptor USB:
- Solución: Verifique que el receptor USB esté limpio y no tenga obstrucciones. Si está dañado, consulte con el servicio técnico.
Desincronización con el dispositivo receptor:
- Solución: Si el auricular se apaga, asegúrese de realizar el emparejamiento nuevamente siguiendo las instrucciones del manual. Si esto no funciona, contacte con el servicio técnico.

Soluciones para problemas en modo B5.3:

Interferencia de señal:
- Solución: asegúrese de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén lo más cerca posible del dispositivo receptor, sin obstáculos físicos como paredes o metal entre ellos. Evite la proximidad con otros dispositivos que utilicen la misma frecuencia (Wi-Fi, microondas, etc.).
- Solución: si se verifican interferencias, intente alterar el canal de su router Wi-Fi para un menos congestionado.
Conexión inestable o pérdida de señal:
- Solución: verificar que el dispositivo transmita la versión más reciente de B5.3 o considere usar un adaptador B5.3.
Conexión lenta o problemas de asociación:
- Solución: asegurarse de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén correctamente insertados en el puerto USB de su dispositivo.
- Solución: Si se necesitan dispositivos antiguos para evitar conflictos.
- Solución: Si la conexión sigue fallando, apaga y enciende nuevamente el B5.3 en el dispositivo receptor.
Problemas de audio (ruido o baja calidad):
- Solución: asegúrese de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén correctamente insertados en el puerto USB de su dispositivo.
- Solución: Si se necesitan dispositivos antiguos para evitar conflictos.
- Solución: Si la conexión sigue fallando, apaga y enciende nuevamente el B5.3 en el dispositivo receptor.
Problemas de audio (ruido o baja calidad):
- Solución: asegúrese de que el auricular y el receptor USB 2.4 GHz estén correctamente insertados en el puerto USB de su dispositivo.
- Solución: Si se necesitan dispositivos antiguos para evitar conflictos.
- Solución: Si la conexión sigue fallando, apaga y enciende nuevamente el B5.3 en el dispositivo receptor.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Dual connection mode: Wireless 2.4 GHz + B5.3
Frequency: 2408-2480 GHz
Operating distance: Up to 10 m.
Soft pads.
Dual microphone.
Operating time: up to 20 hours.
Built-in rechargeable battery (3.7 V / 300 mAh). Non-detachable.
USB-C charging port.
Nano Adapter Receiver USB-A and USB-C.

Earphones
Stere.
Speaker Size: Ø 40 mm.
Sensitivity: 114 ± 3 dB.
Impedance: 32 Ω.
Response in frequency: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
Maximum power: 30 mW.

Microphone
Electronic noise cancellation (ENC).
Rotation: 270 degrees.
Size: Ø 8 x 27 mm.
Microphone sensitivity: -42 dB ± 3 dB.
Output impedance: ± 2.2 KΩ.
Directivity omnidirectional.

Pulsantes de control de volumen y silencio del micrófono en los auriculares.
Incluye cable de carga USB-A a USB-C de 30 cm.
Dimensiones: 175 × 6.8 × 17.8 cm.
Peso: 138 g.

PT

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO:

O headset NXAUCDUAL01 utiliza a mais recente tecnologia dual: Wireless 2.4 GHz ou B5.3. Possui um design confortável, elegante e leve. O som é de alta qualidade e incluem microfone duplo. Incorporam ENC e controles de volume no próprio auricular.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM:

NXAUCDUAL01
Cabo USB-A para USB-C
Nano Receiver 2.4 GHz
Guia do usuário.

Note:
Certifique-se de que a embalagem contém todos os itens descritos acima. Se algum item estiver em falta ou danificado, contate o seu revendedor.

AVISOS E INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA:

Leia este guia antes de utilizar o dispositivo.
Nunca abra as partes eletrônicas internas, perigo de choque elétrico.
Não introduza objetos de qualquer tipo na unidade através das aberturas eletrônicas, pois podem entrar em contato com pontos de tensão e causar curto-circuito, incêndios ou choques elétricos.
Não derrame líquidos sobre a unidade.
Nunca atire o produto a fontes de calor ou fogo.
Mantenha sempre o produto a temperatura ambiente, máximo 30° C.
Não deixe cair o produto, não se sente sobre ele, não dobre o cabo. Perigo de quebra.
Ao limpar o dispositivo, certifique-se de o desligar, utilize um pano macio em vez de produtos químicos industriais e evite que entre água no dispositivo.
Não desmonte este dispositivo sem autorização.
Em caso de avaria, contacte um técnico de assistência para o reparar.
O desmonte não autorizado deste dispositivo pode resultar em choque elétrico ou incêndio.
Em caso de odor ou ruído estranho, desligue imediatamente o adaptador de energia e contacte o serviço autorizado.
Não utilize os auscultadores a volume excessivo para evitar danos auditivos. Evite molhar o dispositivo. Não utilize sob chuva nem exponha a líquidos. Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças para evitar acidentes.
Siga as normas locais para o descarte do produto.



Este dispositivo contém uma bateria recarregável incorporada e não removível (Modelo: JZX 602030) com uma capacidade de 300 mAh e uma tensão de 3.7 V. A bateria fornece até 20 horas de funcionamento com carga completa. Para garantir a longevidade da bateria, não permita que ela descarregue completamente antes de recarregar.

CARREGAMENTO DO DISPOSITIVO:

Ligue o cabo USB fornecido entre a porta USB-C dos auscultadores e um adaptador de energia de 5 VDC / 1 A (não incluído); também pode carregá-lo através da porta USB do seu PC. Durante o carregamento, o indicador permanecerá vermelho e apagará quando estiver totalmente carregado. Tempo estimado de carregamento: 1 a 2 horas.
A potência fornecida pelo carregador deve situar-se entre um mínimo de 2,5 watts, necessário para o equipamento de rádio, e um máximo de 5,0 watts, para atingir a velocidade máxima de carregamento.

FUNÇÕES DOS BOTÕES:

Ligar ou desligar:
Primeiro o cabo USB fornecido entre a porta USB-C dos auscultadores e um adaptador de energia de 5 VDC / 1 A (não incluído); também pode carregá-lo através da porta USB do seu PC. Durante o carregamento, o indicador permanecerá vermelho e apagará quando estiver totalmente carregado. Tempo estimado de carregamento: 1 a 2 horas.
Encender ou apagar:
Pressionar durante 3 segundos o botão de encendido para encender o apagar os auscultadores.
Durante uma chamada telefônica:
Para atender uma chamada: pressione brevemente o botão de energia.
Para rejeitar a chamada: mantenha o botão de energia pressionado.
Para voltar a ligar para o último número: pressione rapidamente duas vezes o botão de energia.
Durante a reprodução de música:
Reprodução/Pausa: pressione brevemente o botão de energia.
Aumentar o volume: pressione o botão de Volume + para aumentar. Mantenha pressionado para passar para a música seguinte.
Diminuir o volume: pressione o botão de Volume - para diminuir. Mantenha pressionado para voltar à música anterior.
Assistente de voz:
Pressione rapidamente o botão de energia três vezes.
Função de silenciamento do microfone:
Pressione o botão de silêncio micrófono nos auscultadores para ligar ou desligar o microfone. Por padrão, o microfone está ativo; quando o botão é pressionado, acende-se uma luz branca e o microfone é silenciado.

AJUSTE DO MICROFONO E CONEXÕES:

O microfone dos auscultadores pode rotar, permitindo colocá-lo na posição mais confortável. Certifique-se de que o microfone está devidamente alinhado para a melhor captação da voz.
Wireless:
Este dispositivo pode ser ligado por B5.3 ou 2.4 GHz wireless.
Encenda o auricular.
O dispositivo entrará em modo B5.3. (Se não entrar em modo B5.3, toque duas vezes no botão do microfone para alternar os modos.) O indicador piscará em branco, após o emparelhamento, o indicador se apagará.
Execute a pesquisa de dispositivos B5.3 no seu smartphone, tablet ou PC e procure o dispositivo chamado NXAUCDUAL01.
Toque o botão "Connetti" e il dispositivo sarà completamente collegato.
Wireless 2.4 GHz:
Collegare l'adattatore USB-C / USB-A incluso a una porta USB del PC, console o dispositivo compatibile.
Premere il pulsante di accensione e il dispositivo passerà alla modalità wireless 2.4 GHz.
Il dispositivo si collegherà automaticamente in modalità 2.4 GHz.
Disconnettere le cuffie:



NXAUCDUAL01

WIRELESS HEADSET WITH MIC AND ENC

PL

OPIS PRODUKTU:
Zestaw słuchawki NXAUCDUAL01 wykorzystuje najnowszą technologię podwójna: bezprzewodowa 2.4 GHz lub Bluetooth. Elegancka i lekka konstrukcja, ciepły dźwięk, jest wysokiej jakości, a mikrofon podwójny. Wbudowana funkcja ENC kontroluje głośnieść w samych słuchawkach.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA:

NXAUCDUAL01
Kabel USB-A do USB-C
Nano odbiornik 2.4 GHz
Instrukcja użytkownika.

Uwaga:

Upewnij się, że opakowanie zawiera elementy opisane powyżej. Jeśli stwierdzisz, że jakiegoś elementu brakuje lub jest uszkodzony, skontaktuj się ze swoim sprzedawcą.

OSTRZEŻENIA I INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

Przebieg ten jest przewidziany przez użytkownika urządzenia.

Nigdy nie otwieraj wewnętrznej części elektronicznych – grozi to porażeniem prądem.

Nie wkładaj żadnych przedmiotów do urządzenia przez otwory elektroniczne, ponieważ mogą one zniekształcić sygnał i napędzić i spowodować zniszczenie zła lub porażenie prądem.

Nie wystawiaj żadnych płynów na urządzenie.

Nigdy nie wrzucaj produktu do źródła ciepła ani do ognia.

Zawsza przechowuj produkt w temperaturze pokojowej, maksymalnie 30°C.

Nie upuszczaj produktu, nie śladaj na nim, nie zginał przewodu. Grozi to uszkodzeniem.

Podczas czyszczenia urządzenia upewnij się, że jest odłączone od zasilania, używaj miękkiej szmatki zmiast środków chemicznych, nie dopuszczaj do przedostania się wody do środka urządzenia.

Nie demontuj tego urządzenia bez zezwolenia.

W przypadku awarii skontaktuj się z serwisem technicznym w celu naprawy.

Przed rozpoczęciem demontażu urządzenia może skutkować porażeniem prądem lub pożarem.

W przypadku pojawienia się dziwnego zszachu lub dźwięku z urządzenia odłącz zasilacz i skontaktuj się z autoryzowanym serwisem.

Nigdy nie używaj zestawu słuchawki przy nadmiernej głośności, aby nie uszkodził słuchu. Unikaj kontaktu z urządzeniem z wodą. Nie używaj go podczas deszczu ani nie wystawiaj na działanie ciepley. Trzymaj urządzenie z dala od małych dzieci, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia.

Postępuj zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi użytkoizacji produktu.

LADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA

Podczas ładowania USB musi być portem USB-C w słuchawkach z zasilaczem 5 VDC/1 A (nieołączony); można także ładować je poprzez port USB komputera. Podczas ładowania wskaźnik będzie świecił na czerwono, a po pełnym naładowaniu zgśnie. Szacowany czas ładowania: 1-2 godziny.

W trybie ładowania przez ładowarkę musi wynosić minimum 2.5 watty wymagane przez urządzenie radowe i maksymalnie 5.0 wata, aby osiągnąć maksymalną prędkość ładowania.



Urządzenie zawiera wbudowaną, niewymienialną baterię akumulatrową (Model: JZX 602030) o pojemności 300 mAh i napięciu 3.7 V. Bateria zapewnia do 20 godzin pracy przy pełnym naładowaniu. Aby zapewnić jej długą żywotność, nie dopuszczaj do całkowitego rozładowania przed ponownym naładowaniem.

FUNKCJE PRZYCIŚCIOŃ:

Włączanie i wyłączenie:

Naciśnięj i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć zestaw słuchawkowy.

Podczas ładowania technologicznego:
Aby odbrać połączenie przychodzące: Krótko naciśnij przycisk zasilania.

Aby wybrnąć połączenie przychodzące: Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania.

Wyświetlić numer ostatniego połączenia: Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania.

Podczas odłączania muzyki:
Odczytanie / Pauza: Krótko naciśnij przycisk zasilania.

Przełączenie z muzyki na rozmowę: Długie naciśnięcie przycisku zasilania.

Zmniejszenie głośności: Naciśnij przycisk zmniejszania głośności. Przytrzymaj, aby przejść do następnego poziomu.

Zwiększenie głośności: Naciśnij przycisk zwiększania głośności. Przytrzymaj, aby wrócić do poprzedniego poziomu.

Asystent głosowy:
Szybko naciśnięj trzykrotnie przycisk zasilania.

Funkcja wyłączenia mikrofonu:
Naciśnij przycisk wyłączenia mikrofonu na zestawie słuchawkowym, aby wyłączyć lub włączyć mikrofon.

Domyślnie mikrofon jest włączony; po naciśnięciu przycisku zawięśli się biała dioda, a mikrofon zostanie wyłączony.

REGULACJA MIKROFONU I PRZEPŁYNIA:

Mikrofon zestawu można obracać, co pozwala umieścić go w najwygodniejszej pozycji do użytkowania. Upewnij się, że mikrofon jest prawidłowo ustawiony, aby uzyskać lepszy odbiór głosu.

Polaczenie bezprzewodowe:
Urządzenie można podłączyć przez BS.3 lub bezprzewodowo 2.4 GHz.

Włącz słuchawkę:
Włącz słuchawkę.

Urządzenie wyświetla w trybie BS.3. (Jeśli nie przejdzie w tryb BS.3, stuknij dwukrotnie przycisk mikrofonu, aby zmieścić tryb). Wskaźnik będzie migłał na biało, a po sparowaniu zgśnie.

Przeprawy wyświetlenie urządzenia BS.3 na smartfonie, tablecie lub komputerze i wyszukać urządzenie o nazwie NXAUCDUAL01.

Wskazanie połączenia lub statusu połączenia: Połączenie / urządzenie zostanie w pełni połączone.

Bezprzewodowa 2.4 GHz:
Podłącz dołączony adapter USB-C / USB-A do portu USB komputera, konsoli lub innego kompatybilnego urządzenia.

Dwukrotnie naciśnij przycisk mikrofonu, aby przełączyć się w tryb bezprzewodowy 2.4 GHz.

Urządzenie automatycznie połączy się w trybie 2.4 GHz.

Podłączenie zestawu słuchawkowego:

Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

POMOC TECHNICZNA:

Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, odwiedź stronę www.niloxtech.com

ROZWIĄZANIA PROBLEMÓW:

Nie słychać dźwięku: Sprawdź, czy słuchawki nie są wyłączone i czy głośność jest odpowiednio ustawiona, a także czy słuchawki są prawidłowo podłączone.

Mikrofon nie działa: Upewnij się, że mikrofon jest prawidłowo ustawiony i nie jest zablokowany.

Rozwiązania dla problemów w trybie 2.4 GHz:
Zablokowanie: Upewnij się, że zestaw słuchawkowy i odbiornik USB 2.4 GHz znajdują się możliwie blisko urządzenia odbiorczego, bez fizycznych przeszkód, takich jak ściany lub metal między nimi. Unikaj także bliskości innych urządzeń korzystających z tej samej częstotliwości (Wi-Fi, kuchenka mikrofalowa itp.).

Niewyłączenie: Jeśli występuje zakłócenia, spróbuj zmienić kanał routera Wi-Fi na mniej obciążony, ponieważ niektóre routery korzystają z wyboru kanału sygnału 2.4 GHz.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski głośności + i - przez 2 sekundy.

Przełączenie z trybu tryb tryb tryb:
Naciś

